
Northern Ireland Bank Holidays 2027

This printable calendar lists official bank holidays observed in Northern Ireland for 2027. Use it to
plan travel, time off, and long weekends.

Date Day Holiday

1 January Friday New Year’s Day

17 March Wednesday St. Patrick’s Day

26 March Friday Good Friday

29 March Monday Easter Monday

3 May Monday Early May Bank Holiday (May Day)

31 May Monday Spring Bank Holiday

12 July Monday Battle of the Boyne (Orangemen’s Day)

30 August Monday Summer Bank Holiday

27 December Monday* Christmas Day (Substitute)

28 December Tuesday* Boxing Day (Substitute)

Notes:
• Substitute days (27 and 28 December) apply because Christmas Day (25 Dec) and Boxing Day
(26 Dec) fall on a weekend.
• Northern Ireland observes St. Patrick’s Day (17 March) and the Battle of the Boyne (12 July) as
bank holidays.
• These dates are based on official public holiday calendars and may be subject to change.


